
 SB652 FA1 RobertsSe-GRS 

 4/18/2013 1:58:24 pm 

AMEND TITLE TO CONFORM TO AMENDMENTS 

 

  Amendment submitted by: Sean Roberts 

Adopted: _____________________________ 

 

______________________________________ 

                         Reading Clerk 

 

FLOOR AMENDMENT 
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

State of Oklahoma 

 

 SPEAKER:  

 

 CHAIR:  

 

I move to amend  SB652                                          

           Of the printed Bill 

Page    11          Section    2           Lines    14                     

              Of the Engrossed Bill 

 

 

By restoring the stricken figure “$21.50” and deleting the underlined 

figure “$33.50”; 

 

Page 12, Section 2, Line 6: 

By inserting before the word “shall” the following language: “of the fee 

charged for Class A, B and C commercial licenses”; and 

 

Page 12, Section 2, Lines 14-16: 

By restoring the following stricken figures “$11.25”, “$7.50” and “$3.75” 

and deleting the following underlined figures: “$21.25”, “$17.50” and 

“$13.75”. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 


